
SAVAGE, YEATES & WALDRON, P.C. 

E. Scott Savage (2865) 

2455 E. Parleys Way, Suite 200 

Salt Lake City, Utah  84109 

Telephone:  (801) 328-2200 

ssavage@sywlaw.com 

Attorneys for Respondent Richard Sackler, MD 

 

BEFORE THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER PROTECTION 

OF THE UTAH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

 

PURDUE PHARMA, L.P, PURDUE 

PHARMA, INC., THE PURDUE 

FREDERICK COMPANY, RICHARD 

SACKLER, MD, KATHE SACKLER, 

MD.  

 

Respondents. 

________________________________ 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

 

 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

 

 

 

DCP Legal File No. CP-2019-005 

 

DCP Case NO. 107102 

 

 

 Please take notice that E. Scott Savage of the law firm of Savage Yeates & Waldron, P.C. 

hereby enters his appearance as additional counsel for the defendant Richard Sackler, MD.  

Please include Mr. Savage on all filings and other relevant communications to counsel in this 

matter. 

 DATED this 20th day of September, 2024.  

SAVAGE, YEATES & WALDRON, P.C. 

 

/s/E. Scott Savage 

E. Scott Savage 

Attorneys for Respondent Richard Sackler, MD 

  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on the 20th day of September, 2024, a copy of the foregoing 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE was served via email to the following: 

 Elisabeth McOmber 

 Katherine R. Nichols 

 SNELL & WILMER 

 emcomber@swlaw.com 

 knichols@swlaw.com 

 

 Will Sachse 

 Sara Roitman 

 DECHERT LLP 

 will.sachse@dechert.com 

 sara.roitman@dechert.com 

 Attorneys for Purdue Pharma, L.P.; Purdue Pharma, Inc.; and The Purdue Frederick 

 Company 

 

 Patrick E. Johnson 

 Paul T. Moxley 

 Timothy J. Bywater 

 COHNE KINGHORN 

 pjohnson@ck.law 

 pmoxley@ck.law 

 tbywater@ck.law 

 

 Daniel S. Connolly 

 BRACEWELL 

 daniel.connolly@bracewell.com 

  

 Gregory P. Joseph 

 JOSEPH HAGE AARONSON LLC 

 gjoseph@jhany.com  

 

 Gerard Uzzi 

 GHU ASSOCIATES LLC 

 guzzi@ghuassociates.com 

 Attorneys for Richard Sackler and Kathe Sackler 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:emcomber@swlaw.com
mailto:knichols@swlaw.com
mailto:will.sachse@dechert.com
mailto:sara.roitman@dechert.com
mailto:pjohnson@ck.law
mailto:pmoxley@ck.law
mailto:tbywater@ck.law
mailto:daniel.connolly@bracewell.com
mailto:gjoseph@jhany.com
mailto:guzzi@ghuassociates.com


 Douglas J. Pepe 

 Gregory P. Joseph 

 Christopher J. Stanley  

 Mara Leventhal 

 Roman Asudulayev 

 JOSEPH HAGE AARONSON LLC 

 dpepe@jhany.com 

 gjoseph@jhany.com 

 cstanley@jhany.com 

 mleventhal@jhany.com 

 rasudalayev@jhany.com 

 Attorneys for Richard Sackler 

 

 Sean D. Reyes 

 Douglas J. Crapo 

 Kevin M. McLean 

 Stevenson Smith 

 crapo@agutah.gov 

 kmclean@agutah.gov 

 scsmith@agutah.gov  

 

 Linda Singer   

 Elizabeth Smith 

 David Ackerman 

 Motley Rice LLC 

 lsinger@motleyrice.com 

 esmith@motleyrice.com 

 dackerman@motleyrice.com  

 

 

     E. Scott Savage 
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